By applying the principles of merger accounting, these consolidated financial statements of the Company also

includes the financial positions, results and cash flows of CAPMC, Keeven Instrument, Changfeng Avionics,

Oriental Instrument, Changfei Parts and Components, Helicopter Tianjin and AVIC Huiyang as if they had

been combined with the Group throughout the year ended 31 December 2013, and from the earliest date

presented. Comparative figures as at 31 December 2012 and for the year then ended have been restated as a

result of such.

The following are reconciliations of the effects arising from the abovementioned common control

combinations on the consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2012, consolidated income statement and

consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2012.

(i) The consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2012:

Balances as

previously

reported

Merger of

CAPMC

Merger of

Keeven

Instrument,

Changfeng

Avionics and

Oriental

Instrument

Merger of

Changfei

Parts and

Components,

Helicopter

Tianjin and

AVIC Huiyang

Elimination of

inter-company

balances

Balances as

restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total non-current assets 7,801,746 4,575 1,372,365 1,766,919 – 10,945,605

Total current assets 28,094,366 52,109 1,999,886 891,520 (318,626) 30,719,255

Total non-current

liabilities 915,953 – 292,668 49,250 – 1,257,871

Total current liabilities 18,486,571 32,766 1,999,055 974,253 (293,933) 21,198,712

Total equity 16,493,588 23,918 1,080,528 1,634,936 (24,693) 19,208,277

77

AviChina Industry & Technology Company Limited

2013 Annual  Report

Notes to the Financial Statements

2 Basis Of preparatiOn (Continued)

(a) restatement of prior year’s financial statements due to business combinations under common

control (Continued)

(ii) The consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2012:

Amounts as

previously

reported

Merger of

CAPMC

Merger of

Keeven

Instrument,

Changfeng

Avionics and

Oriental

Instrument

Merger of

Changfei

Parts and

Components,

Helicopter

Tianjin

and AVIC

Huiyang

Elimination of

inter-company

transactions

Amounts as

restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenues 16,800,189 94,792 1,283,624 506,865 (317,266) 18,368,204

Profit for the year 1,156,992 2,678 137,889 7,812 – 1,305,371

(iii) The consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2012:

Amounts as

previously

reported

Merger of

CAPMC

Merger of

Keeven

Instrument,

Changfeng

Avionics and

Oriental

Instrument

Merger of

Changfei

Parts and

Components,

Helicopter

Tianjin

and AVIC

Huiyang

Amounts as

restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Net cash (used in)/generated from

operating activities (746,162) 10,014 43,436 (17,703) (710,415)

Net cash used in investing activities (2,166,807) (1,461) (176,179) (388,923) (2,733,370)

Net cash generated from financing

activities 1,828,878 – 43,477 318,984 2,191,339

78

AviChina Industry & Technology Company Limited

2013 Annual  Report

Notes to the Financial Statements

2 Basis Of preparatiOn (Continued)

(b) new/revised standards, amendments to standards and interpretations

The following revised/new standards and amendments to standards are mandatory for the first time for the

financial year beginning 1 January 2013:

IAS 1 (Amendment) Presentation of financial statements

IAS 19 (Amendment) Employee benefits

IAS 27 (revised 2011) Separate financial statements

IAS 28 (revised 2011) Associates and joint ventures

IFRS 1 (Amendment) Government loans